506747368 07/01/2021

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6794184

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME	

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ARDIAN, INC.	01/21/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MEDTRONIC ARDIAN LLC	
Street Address:	1209 ORANGE STREET	
City:	WILMINGTON	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17365868	

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (651)735-1102

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 707-566-1375

**Email:** rs.patents.five@medtronic.com

Correspondent Name: MEDTRONIC VASCULAR, INC. IP LEGAL DEPART

Address Line 1: 3576 UNOCAL PLACE

Address Line 4: SANTA ROSA, CALIFORNIA 95403

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P0040973US02CON	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHON ACHEY	
SIGNATURE:	/jonathon achey/	
DATE SIGNED:	07/01/2021	

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=assignment-2#page1.tif source=assignment-2#page2.tif source=assignment-2#page3.tif

PATENT 506747368 REEL: 056751 FRAME: 0871

# Delaware

PAGE 1

## The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "ARDIAN, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "ARDIAN, INC."

TO "MEDTRONIC ARDIAN LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-FIRST DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2011, AT 5:55 O'CLOCK P.M.

3713062 8100V

110068393

You may verify this certificate online at corp. delaware. gov/authwer.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

DATE: 01-24-11

PATENT REEL: 056751 FRAME: 0872 State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:55 PM 01/21/2011 FILED 05:55 PM 01/21/2011 SRV 110068393 - 3713062 FILE

#### CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF ARDIAN, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act)

THIS CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION relates to the conversion of Ardian, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), into a Delaware limited liability company pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware. The Company does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST: The name of the Company is "Ardian, Inc."

SECOND: The Company was initially incorporated in the State of Delaware on October 8, 2003.

THIRD: The name of the limited liability company shall be "Medtronic Ardian LLC."

FOURTH: The conversion of the Company into a Delaware limited liability company has been approved pursuant to Section 18-214 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware.

\*\*\*

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Conversion on behalf of the Company as of this 21st day of January, 2011.

ARDIAN, INC

Be.

Name: Philip J. Albert

Title: Vice President

Step 14.3 SFOOMS/6615551.1

### Annex A

Matter#	Application #	Appln Date	Patent #	Issue Date	Title RENAL NERVE STIMULATION METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREATMENT
P0040953.01	10/408,665	4/8/2003	7,162,303	1/9/2007	OF PATIENTS
P0040962.00	10/900,199	7/28/2004	6,978,174	12/20/2005	METHODS AND DEVICES FOR RENAL NERVE BLOCKING
P0040965.00	11/129,765	5/13/2005	7,653,438	1/26/2010	METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR RENAL NEUROMODULATION
					RENAL NERVE STIMULATION METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREATMENT
P0040953.02	11/144,173	6/3/200	7,647,115	1/12/2010	OF PATIENTS
		- 1- 1		. /- /	RENAL NERVE STIMULATION METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREATMENT
P0040953.03	11/145,122	6/3/2005	8,150,518	4/3/2012	OF PATIENTS
P0040967.00	11/189,563	7/25/2005	8,145,316	3/27/2012	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR RENAL NEUROMODULATION
00040050 03	44 /252 452	40/40/2005	7 027 442	E /2 /2044	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR INDUCING, MONITORING AND
P0040969.02	11/252,462	10/18/2005	7,937,143	5/3/2011	CONTROLLING RENAL NEUROMODULATION METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR INTRAVASCULAR-INDUCED
P0040970.00	11/266,993	11/4/2005	7,756,583	7/13/2010	NEUROMODULATION
F0040370.00	11/200,333	11/4/2003	נסכ,טכז,ז	7/13/2010	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PULSED ELECTRIC FIELD
P0040971.01	11/363,867	2/27/2006	7,620,451	11/17/2009	NEUROMODULATION VIA AN INTRA-TO-EXTRA VASCULAR APPROACH
, 55 , 55 , 56	,_,,_,,	-, ,	.,,		METHODS FOR TREATING A CONDITION OR DISEASE ASSOCIATED WITH
P0040973.00	11/368,553	3/6/2006	8,175,711	5/8/2012	CARDIO-RENAL FUNCTION
P0040973.01	11/368,577	3/6/2006	8,145,317	3/27/2012	METHODS FOR RENAL NEUROMODULATION
P0040972.00	11/368,836	3/6/2006	8,150,519	4/3/2012	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR BILATERAL ENUROMODULATION
P0040973.03	11/368,949	3/6/2006	8,150,520	4/3/2012	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR TREATING END-STAGE RENAL DISEASE
					METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MONOPOLAR RENAL
P0040974.00	11/403,329	4/13/2006	8,131,371	3/6/2012	NEUROMODULATION (ARDIAN)
					METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR MULTI-VESSEL RENAL
P0040975.00	11/451,728	6/12/2006	7,853,333	12/14/2010	ENUROMODULATION
D0040076 04	44 504 447	0/44/2006	7 647 005	44/40/2000	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR THERMALLY-INDUCED RENAL
P0040976.01	11/504,117	8/14/2006	7,617,005	11/10/2009	NEUROMODULATION RENAL NERVE STIMULATION METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR TREATMENT
P0040953.05	11/688,178	3/19/2007	8,131,372	3/6/2012	OF PATIENTS
CO1CCO4CO	11/000,170	3/13/2007	0,131,372	3/0/2012	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR THERMALLY-INDUCED RENAL
P0040976.02	11/840,142	8/16/2007	7,717,948	5/18/2010	NEUROMODULATION
<b>-</b>	, -,	, ,	, .,,	, ,	METHODS AND APPARATUS FOR PULSED ELECTRIC FIELD
P0040971.02	12/616,708	11/11/2009	7,873,417	1/18/2011	NEUROMODULATION VIA AN INTRA-TO-EXTRA VASCULAR APPROACH
P0040975.06	12/966,897	12/13/2010	8,433,423	4/30/2013	METHODS FOR MULTI-VESSEL RENAL NEUROMODULATION

PATENT REEL: 056751 FRAME: 0874

RECORDED: 07/01/2021